PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. AHMAD AMIRI	02/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTALL INC.	
Street Address:	21 DUNLOP ST. # 207,	
City:	RICHMOND HILL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4C 2M6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D544862
Patent Number:	7423634
Application Number:	10493632
Application Number:	11346434
Application Number:	11722500
Application Number:	12173691
Application Number:	12470433
Application Number:	12979193
Application Number:	13001419
Application Number:	13252794
Application Number:	13252822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9052240102

PATENT

REEL: 029895 FRAME: 0584

502247623

Email: tak@inventions-inc.com

Correspondent Name: AHMAD AMIRI

Address Line 1: 21 DUNLOP ST. # 207,

Address Line 4: RICHMOND HILL, CANADA L4C 2M6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AHMAD AMIRI

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=lpLiensInventall #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029895 FRAME: 0585

Ahmad Amiri

21 Dunlop St. #207, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 2M6.

T905-2240102 F905-2240103

General Security Agreement (Extracts)

2013. 02. 27

This is to confirm that based on General Security Agreement(s) Signed by Ahmad AMIRI, INVENTALL INC. is entitled to Register Liens over Ahmad AMIRI Filed and or Granted Patents in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office and also Register a UCC in the United States.

Inventall Inc. is also entitled to Register Liens over Ahmad AMIRI Filed and or Granted Patents in UK, Canada and European Patent Offices and other Registrar of Securities and Liens.

Said Liens and Securities are to be Held by Inventall Inc. in Trust, as Proxy and or Agent for any number of Beneficiaries whose list is documented internally.

For Ahmad AMIRI

ALIA

For Invental Inc.

Al 18

PATENT REEL: 029895 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 02/28/2013